

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

April 08, 2024

Shannon White-Schellenberger Angels' Place Suite 2 29299 Franklin Road Southfield, MI 48034

RE: Application #: AS630015384 Maxwell Home 2809 Saddlewood West Bloomfield, MI 48324

Dear Ms. White-Schellenberger:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

DaShawnda Lindsey, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Cadillac Place, Ste. 9-100 Detroit, MI 48202 (248) 505-8036

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS630015384	
Licensee Name:	Angel's Place	
Licensee Address:	Suite 2	
	29299 Franklin Road	
	Southfield, MI 48034	
Applicant Telephone #:	(248) 350-2203	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Shannon White-Schellenberger	
Name of Facility:	Maxwell Home	
Facility Address:	2809 Saddlewood	
	Farmington Hills, MI 48324	
	(0.10) 0.00 1.107	
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 360-1497	
Application Date:	11/15/1994	
Capacity:	6	
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED	

II. Purpose

The purpose of this addendum is to approve two bedrooms on the lower level of the facility for resident's use. The license capacity will remain at 6.

III. METHODOLOGY

01/24/2024	Inspection Completed On-site Conducted an announced on-site inspection	
02/01/2024	Contact- Document Received Received a modification request	

IV. DESCRIPTION OF FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

On 01/24/2024, I conducted an onsite inspection. Resident bedrooms on the lower level were measured during the on-site inspection and have the following dimensions:

Bedroom #	Room Dimensions	Total Square Footage	Total Resident Beds
1	18'11" x 8'7"- 11'7" x 2'5"	134.31	1*
2	19'8" x 12'3"- 3'10" x 4'	225.64	1*

* This bedroom is large enough for two residents.

In addition, I observed two approved means of egress from the lower level. I also observed a full bathroom for resident use.

On 02/01/2024, I reviewed the modification request. Per the request, two bedrooms were added to the lower level, and it was requested that this area is approved for resident's use. The modification request noted that the license capacity would remain at six.

V. RECOMMENDATION

I recommend that the bedrooms on the lower level are approved for resident's use. The licensed capacity for this facility is to remain at six.

03/14/2024

DaShawnda Lindsey Licensing Consultant Date

Approved By:

plenie 4 un

04/08/2024

Denise Y. Nunn Area Manager

Date